From:	<u>shanegeidel</u>
То:	Codi Gregg
Subject:	RE: South Dakota One Call Enforcement Panel Meeting
Date:	Wednesday, December 9, 2020 6:03:43 PM

In consideration of the complaint against Geidel excavation MDU was notified that Geidel excavation was not responsible for the damage nor was any Geidel equipment on site. the damage was done with a mini that wood builders supplied by Shane Geidel who receives payment from wood builders

There was a locate ticket called in

Sent from my Verizon, Samsung Galaxy smartphone

------ Original message ------From: Codi Gregg <deputydirector@sd811.com> Date: 12/9/20 3:52 PM (GMT-07:00) To: "Christensen, Marcus" <Marcus.Christensen@mdu.com>, shanegeidel@gmail.com, stuenk@gmail.com, weeonedarwintoof@gmail.com, ranoakes85@gmail.com, evan@rcsconst.com, RC Scull <RC@rcsconst.com>, cslocates@gmail.com, "Matthews, Mary" <Mary.Matthews@magellanlp.com>, dlslawncare@hotmail.com, Larry Janes <exedir@sdonecall.com> Subject: South Dakota One Call Enforcement Panel Meeting

Good afternoon,

Attached please find the agenda of the South Dakota One Call Enforcement Panel Meeting scheduled for **Thursday**, **December 17**, **2020 at 2PM CT (1PM MT)**. It is important to note this is a legal proceeding and only the written information provided by the Complainant and the written response from the Defendant will be considered per SDCL 49-7A-25. No comments from the parties involved in the complaints will be taken during this call, however, South Dakota One Call does encourage all parties to attend.

On the Agenda:

OC20-070 MDU vs. Geidel Excavation

OC20-079 MDU vs. Andy Coyle Construction

OC20-082 MDU vs. Darwin Toof

OC20-083 MDU vs. All About Exteriors

OC20-085 MDU vs RCS Construction

OC20-086 MDU vs. CSI

OC20-088 Magellan Midstream Partners vs. Donarski Lawncare

For instructions to join the web conference, please contact Codi Gregg at (605) 863-0951 or by replying to this email <u>at least one hour</u> prior to the call. Calls are hosted through ZOOM Web conferencing.

Within ten days of the conference call, all parties involved will receive an emailed copy of the Panel's recommendations. The recommendations will be approved at the next One Call Board Meeting. Board Orders will be supplied to all parties involved within ten days of the Board Meeting. At that time, any penalties assessed will be due within 30 days of the Board Order issuance.

You may leave the conference at any time with no announcement.

If you have procedural questions or need web conferencing information, please feel free to contact me.

Codi Gregg

Deputy Director

South Dakota One Call Notification Board

South Dakota 811

PO Box 187

Rapid City, South Dakota 57709

Cell # (605) 863 – 0951

deputydirector@sd811.com

South Dakota One Call, established 1993

South Dakota 811, since 2013

